Nitrogen Gas Spring
Accessories
®
 1.734.207.1100 • 1.800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net  1
Cam Cinch-lock Mount
Ordering Example:
B
23
10
7A
A
BH
T
C
>C/2
CC.32.M
rB rC
Part Number:
Body Diameter:
Match gas spring diameter to CC Models
19, 25, 32, 38, 45, 50
Fastener Option:
M = Metric (mm); E = Imperial (inch)
• Simple, secure mount for
19 mm - 50 mm diameter
DADCO Nitrogen Gas Springs
• Single point fastening for easy
installation
• Slim profile accommodates tight
spaces
Patent PendingPatent Pending
F
Part No.
ØD
Compatible
Gas Spring
Models
A rB rC F (SHCS) T BH
mm inch
mm inch mm inch mm inch M E mm inch mm inch+.3
+.8
+.012
+.031
CC.19.__ 19 0.748 U.175 C.090 18.59 0.732 8.9 0.35 12.5 0.49 M8 - 1.25
x 20 mm
5/16 - 18
x 3/4”
6.4 0.25
16.4 0.65
CC.25.__ 25 0.984 U.325 C.180 21.59 0.850 9.2 0.36 15.6 0.61
CC.32.__ 32 1.260 U.400 C.250 28.45 1.120 12.0 0.47 20.0 0.79
M10 - 1.5
x 25 mm
3/8 - 16
x 1”
19.8 0.78
CC.38.__ 38 1.496 U.600 L.300 31.45 1.238 12.0 0.47 23.1 0.91
CC.45.__ 45 1.772 U.800 L.500 35.23 1.387 12.0 0.47 27.1 1.07
CC.50.__ 50 1.969 U.1200 L.750 37.97 1.495 12.0 0.47 29.7 1.17
®
ØD Pocket +.3 (.012)
+.8 (.031)
SHCS
Cone Cam